Item 39



Travis County Commissioners Court Agenda Request

Meeting Date: December 18, 2012 Prepared By/Phone Number: Melissa Velasquez, County Judge's Office Elected/Appointed Official/Dept. Head: Samuel T. Biscoe, County Judge Commissioners Court Sponsor: Samuel T. Biscoe, County Judge

AGENDA LANGUAGE:

APPROVE BOND RENEWALS FOR GEORGE MORALES III, CHIEF DEPUTY CONSTABLE, PRECINCT TWO AND CRAIG HOWARD, CHIEF DEPUTY CONSTABLE, PRECINCT ONE.

BACKGROUND/SUMMARY OF REQUEST AND ATTACHMENTS:

Attached are the Elected Officials Bonds and Bond Renewals.

STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

Recommend approval.

ISSUES AND OPPORTUNITIES:

None.

FISCAL IMPACT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:

Invoices for the bonds are paid from the Risk Management fund in HRMD.

REQUIRED AUTHORIZATIONS:

Margie Solano, Risk Management, HRMD

HOME OFFICE 2100 FLEUR DRIVE DES MOINES, IA 50321-1158 (515) 243-8171 (515) 243-3854 FAX	-		HANTS G COMPAN		AUSTIN OFFICE P.O. BOX 26720 AUSTIN, TX 78755-0720 (512) 343-9033 (512) 343-8363 FAX		
	TEXAS OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH						
THE STATE OF TEXAS		ss.			TY (25904		
County of	Travis	J		Bond No.	TX 625804		
KNOW ALL PERSONS E		NTS:					
That we, <u>GEORGE</u>	MORALES III				, as Principal, and the		
MERCHANTS BONDING C	OMPANY (Mutual), a	corporation duly lice	ensed to do business in t	the State of Texas, a	as Surety, are held and bound		
unto Governor of the Star	te of Texas	·	, his successors in c	office, in the sum of			
One Thousand Five Hun					for the payment of which we		
hereby bind ourselves and c	our heirs, executors ar	nd administrators, jo	intly and severally, by th	ese presents.			
THE CONDITION (OF THE ABOVE OBL	IGATION is such. th	at, whereas, the above I	bounden Principal w	ras on thelst		
day of			2009				
to the office of							
					st_day of,		
Now, therefore, if the	said Principal shall w	ell and faithfully per	form and discharge all th	ne duties required of	f him by law as the aforesaid		
officer, and shall							

"faithfully perform the duties of office"

then this obligation to be void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

PROVIDED, HOWEVER, that regardless of the number of years this bond may remain in force and the number of claims which may be made against this bond, the liability of the Surety shall not be cumulative and the aggregate liability of the Surety for any and all claims, suits, or actions under this bond shall not exceed the amount stated above. Any revision of the bond amount shall not be cumulative.

PROVIDED, FURTHER, that this bond may be canceled by the Surety by sending written notice to the party to whom this bond is payable stating that, not less than thirty (30) days thereafter, the Surety's liability hereunder shall terminate as to subsequent acts of the Principal.

Dated this	lst	day of	November	
		GEORGE MORAL	ES III	
		$\overline{)}$		Principal
		Gun	Martsth	
		GEORGE MORAL		
		Uni.	IDING COMPANY (Mutual)	1
		By: Leardra Vaso	uez Attorney-in-Pact	
	ACKNOW	EDGEMENT OF PRIN		
THE STATE OF TEXAS		1		
County of Travi	S	SS.		
•	R. Velasy	ier	, a notary public, on this day personally a	appeared
	IORALES III		ne to be the person whose name is subscri	bed to the foregoing
			poses and consideration therein expressed	d.
Given under my hand	and seal of office, at	Austin, To	exas	
this	day of	Decemt		dold
SEAL		\rightarrow	relisse R. Ville	24
AND DECK			Travis	
PO 0123 TX (7/09	MELISSA R. VELASQUE MY COMMISSION EXPIRI	3	Travis	County, Texas.
	March 9, 2014			

OME OFFICE 100 FLEUR DRIVE ES MOINES, IA 50321-1158 515) 243-8171 515) 243-3854 FAX		AERCH			Y		AUSTIN OFFICE P.O. BOX 26720 IN, TX 78755-0720 (512) 343-9033 2) 343-8363 FAX
TEXAS OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH							
THE STATE OF TEXAS		ss.				TX (2	50.48
County of	Travis				Bond No.	TX 62	5948
KNOW ALL PERSONS B	Y THESE PRESENTS	3:					
That we, <u>CRAIG H</u>	OWARD					, as Princip	al, and the
MERCHANTS BONDING CO unto Governor of the Stat		poration duly licen				as Surety, are he	ld and bound
One Thousand Five Hun	dred Dollars		(\$1,500.00) DOLLARS,	for the payment	of which we
hereby bind ourselves and o	ur heirs, executors and a	dministrators, join	tly and severally,	by thes	e presents.		
THE CONDITION O	F THE ABOVE OBLIGA	TION is such, that	, whereas, the ab	ove boi	unden Principal w	as on the	lst
day of	January		2	009	duly	Appointed	
to the office of	Chief Deputy Pre	cinct #1	in and fo	or		Travis	8
County in the State of Texas	, for a term beginning the				nd ending the 31		

Now, therefore, if the said Principal shall well and faithfully perform and discharge all the duties required of him by law as the aforesaid officer, and shall

"faithfully perform the duties of office"

then this obligation to be void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

PROVIDED, HOWEVER, that regardless of the number of years this bond may remain in force and the number of claims which may be made against this bond, the liability of the Surety shall not be cumulative and the aggregate liability of the Surety for any and all claims, suits, or actions under this bond shall not exceed the amount stated above. Any revision of the bond amount shall not be cumulative.

PROVIDED, FURTHER, that this bond may be canceled by the Surety by sending written notice to the party to whom this bond is payable stating that, not less than thirty (30) days thereafter, the Surety's liability hereunder shall terminate as to subsequent acts of the Principal.

Dated this	lst	day of	November	2012
			11	
		CRAIG HOWARD	1/ 1	
				Principal
		149	truged	
		CILAIG HOWARD		
		MERCHANTS BON	DING COMPANY (Nutual)	
		Ву:	wohatent	1 million
		Leandra Vasqu	ez Attorney-in-Fact	
	ACKNOV	VLEDGEMENT OF PRIN	CIPAL	
THE STATE OF TEXAS				
/	-	- }	\bigcirc	
County of Traus		J SS.		
Before me, Melissa	R. Velas	quez	, a notary public, on this day personally a	appeared
CRAIG HC	WARD	known to m	e to be the person whose name is subscri	bed to the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged to n	ne that he/she execu	ited the same for the pur	poses and consideration therein expressed	d. ¹⁵ 3.
Given under my hand an	d seal of office, at	Austin, T	Texas	
this 3	day of	Decen	ber	2012
		m	Piria B.U. Pen	
SEAL		1+		5
	MELISSA R. VELASO		Travis	Oranta Trans
PO 0123 TX (7/0	MY COMMISSION EXI	PIRES	Iraus	County, Texas.
The second	March 9, 2014			
and the second sec	ST STORE STORE STORE			